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Melissa Shores
Cass County Treasurer

FY 2025
November 2024
Investment and Monthly Report

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF CASS
AFFIDAVIT

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 and GC 2256.023, |, Melissa Shores, Cass County Treasurer and Investment Officer do herby
submit the Investment and Treasurers’ Monthly Report. This report includes, but is not limited to, money received and
disbursed, Investments, County indebtedness, and any other notable proceedings in the Treasurer's Office that would
pertain to the financial position of Cass County.

Investment of funds shall be governed by the following investment objectives, in order of priority: preservation and safety of
principal, liquidity, and yield. The investment portion of the report is prepared according to generally accepted account
principles. All of the County’s investments are in full compliance with the Cass County Investment Policy.

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. Bank Statements are under the control of the County
Treasurer and have been reconciled; any adjustments have been noted, including any amount that has been identified as
irreconcilable. Irreconcilable differences will be noted and carried in transit until such time as they have been identified and
reconciled on the individual bank statements.

This affidavit states the amount of cash and other assets that are in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of this
report (LGC 114.026 (d)). The month ending balance is $18,479,888.72.

Therefore, |, Melissa Shores, County Treasurer of Cass County, Texas, who is fully sworn, upon oath, state the attached
report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge at the time of presentation to the court.

This affidavit is filed with accompanying reports on this, the 12t Day of August, 2025.

=
]

2. )
elissa Shores, County Treasurer

Commissioners Court, having reviewed the Investment and Treasurer's Monthly Report on this date, as presented, does
herby approve this report and acknowledges the filing of this report in the official minutes of this scheduled meeting of the
Cass County Commissioners Court on this, the 12t Day of August, 2025. In addition, the below signatures affirm that this
report complies with the statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026 and GC 2256.023}

}ﬁm/&u/\/

R. Travis Ransom, County Judge

LV, . e
S ] OUN
) Kv(‘ C
5= \EH Oz {,go - A
Brett Fitts, Commissioner, Pct. 1 /=;,- /%’f 3 Kevin Young, Commissioner, Pct. 2
Q N

D

l%ug Lanﬁe, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Darrell Godwin,
SSIONERS

Sworn to & Subscribed to Before Me, by th Countyﬁtrea rer Comm on this 12t Day of August, 2025.
,é;  As A ' no Xt Lﬂi@
/

Amy Varnell, County Clerk




loodxe] = ssej) sexelm ABS YyXIL® |oMed gSE NN ESE W SBIOGSE  SRIOESH  UBN ESE PO YO Ydm

2.°888°6.V'81L$
SJUBWYSAAU| R Yse) |ejo]

vy 8/8'8EF €1 'SSE|D sexa|

005 "hes HvXAL L9'06SZEH' L ‘ININ ES

99°¢€61 'L
‘lloiked g3

¥0'06L'662 ‘NIN S®IDO S~ P 2G'8€1L /26 L ‘UleN gS
80298y
'SR10 @s

W

00009 ‘PID WO 'v'd /

2€099'cl8 ‘loodxa |

202 19qUWBAON - ysen Aljunon ssen



§5°920 '8¢ -00°G8 9%° 08 60°T€0’8¢€ STYLOL aNNA
LSNOD/¥HHS /YA HSOHAT LST TOLTHD 850 SZ0T

G6°0TC'PET -Z2§°€€e IS 12¢ 96°221'%€T STYLOL aNnAg
NOIILDVSNVAL ® ADOTONHOHIL 4L LSO S20¢

8€°0LE'S 00" 00" 8€°0LE’'S STYLOL aNN4g
aNNA SNOILYNOQ ADIAA0 AATAAHS €S0 S20Z

TT°L09'¥ 00" 1T 12 0T 985'¥ STYILOL AdNNA
SHINIIHAIOA IYIHAHEA AATAAHS €S0 S20¢

Se-LyC've 00" €2°GS Z1°261'%e STYLOL aNNg
SANNA HINLIFAYOA ¥AD TS0 S20Z

00" 00" 00" 00" STYLOL daNNg
INVID XIH OSA 6%0 SZ0Z

$9°GLS 6% -SSP T6L'T 28 LOT LZ°6S2'1S STYIOL aNN4g
SANNA HIVLS-YAdD L¥0 S20Z

L8 GE€6'%S 00" 9z° 92T 19°608'%S STYIOL aNNsd
INNODOV HINLIFANOL ¥ A D ¥H0 S20Z

$T°0S¢€ 00" vLe ov 6¥%¢€ STYIOL aNnd
LNNODDOY MO¥DSH ‘IIY ISIA €%0 S20<

90 "TT6 ‘€S 00" I0°STT S0°96L°€ES STVY.IOL aNnd
(L9S) INYV¥D HSNHFAHA INIDIANI Z¥0 S20¢T

S0°6L9'€ -99°218'1 vL"8 L6°Z8%'G STYIOL aNNd
AAVEAIT MYT T%#0 S202

09°9L0'29¢ -69°025'SS gy sTC'6¥ L8°18€'89¢ STY.LOL aNNd
TH# ADAI¥YE ANY AV0d %20 SZ0Z

Z8°800'9T¢ -L9°2¥L'¥S 0L 6TT'T¥ 6L °T€E9'62ZC STYIOL aNnd
€H# IOHATYE ANV dV¥OA €20 §20¢

99°288°L1E -€8°GLZ'1¥C YZ EV0 ‘89T GZ STT'T6€E STYIOL aNN4g
ZH ADAIYE ANV AYOd TTO0 STO0ZT

TT°€0T'68¢ -L6°6LS LYT 88°998°'¢€LT 0z°918°'29¢C STYLOL aNNJd
T# ADAI¥YI ANY dY0d TZO0 S20Z

0L €6S'L8T'T -89°652’'¢ 67°558'% 68°L66 P81 1T STY.LOL aNNJd
INAWNATLLAS ODDVEOL %10 S20C

TI%°L09°22% -I¥°G69'8T2 65°0G65'99T €C°CSL'¥8% STIYLOL dNNA
FOdI¥d ® YO NIVIW ZT0 §20¢

2979981 -10°G80'99 L6°659'¢€Y 99°16C'%2 STY.LOL aNNJA
aNNd MYT L¥00D OD ® ISIAa TTI0 §20Z

LS €26'8Z%'S -0L°6€5'698 06°996'v¥8 LL 96%'€SV 'S STYLOL aNNJd
aNNd TYIANED 0T0 S20Z

HDONYIVE HSVYD SINANHSINGSIA SLAdIHDHEY HONVIVE HSYD HANYN LNOODDY
DNIANH HSYD HSYD ONINNIDAL

T dD¥d €0T1TED HIINHAON OL YHHWIAON WO¥d4 SINHWASINGSIA ANV SLAIIDHY HSVD A0 INAWILVYLS JTIANIFWOD

’

€¥:6T S2Z0Z/T1/80 HIVA



HOV¥d €0TTHED

m.mmhxm N\ H
00~

-05°8%¥% ‘€

SL TZTV'0LO'Y

LE ¥EV'SE

SL ¥%¥9'S9

$9°969 655

99 €6T %1

Zo"TTIZ’9

-8L°200'8S

€9°GIL'SST’C

08°89¢€’12T

zZe €€y ‘9zL

SY 9GG'62ZL

L0 LZS'LST

00~

HONVIVd HSYO
DNIANH

HHIWIAON OL

-Z¥ ¥08'TTIL'T

0T €SL"406°T

00~

-0Ss°8%¥% ‘€

00~

00~

00~

-06°991°9¢

00~

-T2°€01

-zZ2°v9v’‘ze

00~

00~

00"

00~

00"

00~

SINHNISINGSIA

HSYD
YHGWHAON WOYA

00~

00°

0z°zZ8e’sT

€0°SL

00"6¢cT

LL T6T TISE

00~

€C el

00~

9T 016 "L

9L°L8CT

S9°6LT'9Y

L€°285'¢C

9T LLS

00~

SLdIdDdd
HSYD

SINEWHSYNGSIA ANV SIJIdDHY HSVYD

00°

00~

GG 6€0°SS0' Y

PE€ 6S€’SE

SL°505°S9

LL TL9'PET

99 €6T V1T

00°T0€’9

-96°8€5°59¢

L%°S08'LPT T

$0°T80°1CT

L9 €SZ'089

80 ¥L6°'9CL

T8 6¥9°'9ST

00~

HONYIVE HSYD
ONINNIDHEL

STYLOL dNVYID

STYILOL aNN4
LEgHd WJIHIL DNOT IVIANAD L60

STYLOL aNN4A
LSHY0A ddMD NOILVDILINW HYIA S60

STYIOL dNNA
aNN4d LSNYL NOILVILYOdSNVIL ¥60

STY.LOL dNN4A
aNQd LSN¥L INHWELVYEY dIOIdJdO €60

STVILOL dNN4A
SHSYHAT S¥D 3 "TIO Z60

STIY.IOL dNNJg
WED0Yd LSSY HDYOIANH MVT ¢Z 9SS 160

STIYLOL dNNA
TI0YAYd 060

STIYIOL aNNA
aNNA AYYNOILHIDSIA ¥YAD 680

STVIOL dNNJ4
LNY¥D ¥HDIAAO A¥YHS LHA LSSY 880

STYLOL dNNJA
aNQd SIDHLOUd TIY¥IDAAS L8O

STYLOL dNQ4d
9T0Z SHIYHS ODNIJMNIS ® LSHIYHALNI

STYLOL dNNA
ONIYMNIS 3 ILSHIYALNI JINIEWOD %80

STVYLOL aNN4d
aNNd AJLSHIOA XINNOD SSYD ZLO

STYLOL dNNA
aNNg A¥YM A0 IHDIA 0LO

STIVIOL dNN4
ayoodd aNN4d ON 8S0

HWNVYN LNNOCDOV

A0 ILNHWHILVLIS TENIEWOD €v:9T

SZoc

szoc

scoc

404

520¢

scoc¢

szoc

GzZoc

§zoc

S2¢0¢

szoc

G20¢

scoc

S20Z

§20¢

S20Z/T1/80 HIVA



LS 125 L9T T -Z6 0T€'GET ¥G°L2E°G6 S6°%¥0G°L0Z'T STYLOL ANVID
08°2€9’LE 00" 00°8€9 08 %66 °'9¢€ STYIOL aNN4g
SHSYD NOISIA¥NAANS ANOd 890 S20¢
86°2T€’S -zs 1022 00" 0S " ¥IG'L STYIOL aNNA
NOISYHAAIA TYIAL-HAd L90 S20T
00" 00" 00° 00° STY.IOL aNnd
a¥0DHEY ANNA ON $90 SZ0Z
§S 02¥’cee -8T €559 00 €L €L6'6¢€T STYIOL aNNA
NYID0¥d SNYIHLAA ¥90 S20Z
L2 6T9'0S -82°220‘91 Z9°ZLT '€V €6°89%'€C STYLOL aNnNA
IJN0D Dndd AILNNOD SSYD €90 S20T
65°509'%C -GE€E°6FT'9 00 Y6 ¥SL'0¢€ STYLOL aNNA
WYEDOYd INFWILVHIL MSI¥ HDIH LEO SZ0Z
GZ €66 'FTT -99° 98T 00°0T1¢€ 16°L98'VTT STVLOL aNnA
WYIDO¥d 1¥0ddNS dTIIHD TIAID S€0 §202
8G°T2T'9 -L9°08% 'L 00" GZ°209’¢€T STYLOL aNOd
D¥d AAILVYILINI HIIYHH TYINAW $€0 S20¢
-00°8T¥% -88°8€5°S 00" 88°02T’S STYLOL aNnNJd
NOILALILSHEI DAS ALINWNWWOD 0Z0 SZ0Z
€6°8€S°CT -€9°€¥8'0T 00" 96-z8¢€’¢€T STVIOL aNnNJd
IIT MDOWIL dL¥S 610 520C
96161 °6S¢E -0L°2%9’s¢ 96 °2Z0V‘€C 0L TEF'TLE SIYLOL aNnd
NOILYHOdd LINAY LTIO0 SZ0Z
99-z0s‘cze -50°¥69'%¥ 96°€08’LT SL°Z6E'0VE STY.IOL aNnNsA
NOILVYE0odd HTINAANL 9T0 S20Z
ADNYIVE HSVYD SLNIANHSINGSIA SILATHDHEY HONVYIYE HSYD JANYN LNNODDY
DONIANH HSVYD HSYD ONINNIODHL

T d9vd €0TTHED YHIWIAON OL JIIWNEAON WOdd SINIWHASINGSIA ANY SIJAIHDHY HSYO 40 ILNIWHILVLS TANIFWOD ¥¥:ST S2Z0Z/TI/80 HLIVA



T

00~

00~

8T "

00"

00~

00°

00~

00~

00~

00~

00"

00~

00~

00~

00~

00~

00°

00~

00~

8€9’'9¢

HONVIVd HSVD

gD¥d €0TT1dD

DNIANH
YIGWNIAON OL

00"

00~

00°

00"

00~

00~

00~

00~

00"

00~

00"

00°

00~

00"

00~

00~

00"

00~

00~

SINHNISINGSIA

HSYD
JHEWHIAON WOHA

00~

00"

8G LL

00"

00~

00~

00~

00~

00"

00~

00"

00~

00~

00~

00°

00~

00°

00~

00~

SLATIHEDHY

HSYD
SLNHNAISINGSTIA

00~

00~

0L°095'9¢

00"

00°

00~

00~

00~

00"

00~

00~

00~

00~

00°

00~

00~

00°

00~

00~

HONVIVd HSVYD
ONINNIDHI

aNY SLAdTIHDHY HSVD

40 INIHWHIVLS EINIFWOD

STYILOL aNN4

LINYED HDYJ04 MSY.IL AYVOHL

STVYILOL aNN4

WDd LNIFWHILVEY DOH TYdHA "O°3F

STYLOL aNnA

LTOZ SIDHALOYd INTID HWOH

STYLOL dNNA

aNNd ILNHWHSYNIWIHY SNOILOHTH

STYLOL dNNA

aNnd " LA¥04/ZIdS XHL Y1 MIY

STV.IOL dNNA

LNYED TYDIYOLSIH SVYXHL

STVIOL dNN4

HWODNI WYADOId HDEOA ASVL

STVIOL JdNNA

HDYO0A ASVYL HIVISYILNI TYNOIDHY

STYLOL dNNA

LYZ9TZL LOYILNOD DIdD SYXHL

STVIOL dNNA

690¢TL IOVALNOD DD SVXHL

STVYLOL dNNA

TT0Z-S96C DVWA MHHID ¥VYHL

STVIOL dNN4A

SHIIAATIM TTO0Z XL-666T-d0 VNHA

STYLOL aNNA

LEOTTLO INHWHAOYAWI TVIHdTA

STVIOL dNNA

aNNg HSTIdYHLNE NHANIT

STIYLIOL aNNA

L6TOTLO IWAOIAWI AVOY-TIVIHAHA

STYLOL aNNA
MI¥d ALNNOD SSYD

STY.LOL dNNA
WYID0dd 4dIVv

STVIOL dNN4A

NOILYNOd JHLSVSIA MHHID JvHd

STYLOL dNN4g
‘YA'Y'H

650 SC0¢

990 SC0¢

S50 920¢

S50 Scoc

050 Scocz

8%0 SZ0¢

9%0 SsZ0¢

S¥0 ScC0c

0%0 scoc

6€0 SZ0cC

8¢€0 S20<

9¢0 §20Z

Ze0 §Toc

0E0 Scoc

6C0 SCO0Z

820 ScC0C

GZ0 §T0Z

GTO S20¢

€10 Ss20c

HNYN LNNODOY

SGT:9T

GZ0Z/T1/80 HIYA



82°8£9°9¢ 00" 85 LL 0L°095°9¢ STVIOL ANVID

00~ 00~ 00° 00~ STY.LOL dNN4
aNNA NOILDAYWILSNOD "DYOIANH MVYT 580 SC0C

00~ 00~ 00~ 00" STVLIOL dNO4d
NOILONILSNOD TIVL ALNNOD SS8VYD 080 ScC0C

00° 00~ 00° 00~ STIYLOL adNNdg
T1Z0Z 1DV NVYTId HNDSHA NUYDIJHENWY 6L0 SC0<

00~ 00" 00~ 00" STYLOL dNN4
IYIDIANL 0202 IOV SHYVYD 8L0 S20C

00~ 00~ 00~ 00~ STYIOL aNnd
SNOILDATHE VYAVH 0202 IOV SHIVD LLO SZOT

00~ 00" 00~ 00~ STVLOL dNN4A
985Sy ¥A VYWHA €L0 S20Z

00~ 00~ 00~ 00~ STIVLOL dNNA
LNVYED LOOXL 020¢ XA AILD TLO SZ0C

00~ 00~ 00" 00~ STYLOL aNQ4
0LO6TZL # DHAD INYID SYXHIL 690 &<0Z

00~ 00" 00~ 00" STYIOL dNNJg
Q¥00HY dNNA ON §90 §20¢

00" 00 00° 00~ STYLOL dNNd
69C% YWHA S90 S20C

00~ 00° 00~ 00~ STYLOL adNNAg
LNYID ILOdXI $€0-T0-AILD C90 S§Z0Z

00~ 00~ 00" 00~ STV.LOL aNN4g
WNEO0Ud JOTIAVHHL HAISSHIDDY T90 5207

HONVYIVYI HSYDO SINHNISINISIA SLATHDHY HONYIVE HSYD HWNYN LNNOCDDVY
DONIANH HSVYD HSYD DNINNIDHEL

4 HO¥d €017THD YHINHAON OL YIIWIAON WOIA SINAWASINGSIA ANY SIAIHDEY HSYO J40 INHWALVIS TENTEWOD §T:9T S20Z/IT/80 HIYA



DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A.
Issuer: CASS COUNTY TX LTD TAX REF BDS 2015 111949-000
Pays Date _ Imterest  Principal  Total Payment Casualty Balance
1 8/15/2015 44,348.88 566 44,348:88 500 5,540,000-00—
2« 0I/15/2036 2750 316,900:00 354,275 -0 ————5236,006:00——
3 — e 08/15/2016 68,175.00. i 000 68,175.00 .00 5,230,000,00.
4 02/ Vil :’I'm1 Lr 4 AQI‘I 75.00. avm,nnn 00 388,'}7'5.39 8-56 4’91 3,999!99-
5= 0846/201-7 - 64:975-06 8-06- &4975-66 8-86 4-038-866-00—
6 =02/15/2018 £4,925.00 325,000.00. 389,975.00. 0.00. 4,585,000:06
7 -=0815/2018 : 6172500 800 SR 808 4,565,906-06——
8 ~824.5/2019 —b61725-00- 335:000-06 356, 725-66- 8:96 —tn250-006-86—"
9 B0 58,375-00 —5-00 59,375:00 i 000 4,250,000.00—
10 02/15/2020 58,375.00 346-666-66 398.375-00- 0.00 3,91.0-006-06-
11 wﬂ;bﬂ’)ﬂ I':A’O‘7ﬁ fala} a.00 EA,O"’: 00, BN s WaTa) '1’01 n’mn 00
12 - GRA5/202T 54;975-66 345-866-66 -399.075:66 9:06 —3:565;060-:860——
13 ~Q8/15/2021 51:525-06 8-06 5152566 8-00 3:565,000:80-
14 ﬂ'),l1 R'I"n"’) I-'.1,E25 a0 3‘_52’!“'\{\ 00, ﬂnl,::& o0 . 000 ﬁ,"1ﬂ,mﬂ o0
15 mﬂ:/"n”" ﬂ'/,Q’/: 00. =000 4’7,0'71: Q0. aaa '2"71 nlmﬂ Q0.
16 02/15/2023. 47,975.00 366-800-09 449?;-95‘5-69——=========9'69— >-156-006:00
17 08/15/2023 44,375-:00 8:00 1437500 6:00 2:950,006-06—
18 .. G2/15/202 4w : 44,375,00. 370,000.00 414.375,00 560 2-480.600:06——
19 “Obyasa0a4 36:825:06 8-66 38,825:08 6:60 —2:480;006:06—
20 02/15/2025 38,825.00 385,000.00 423,825.00 0.00 2,095,000.00
21 QS/IS/ZOZS 33,050.00 0.00 33,050.00 0.00 2,095,000.00
22 02/15/2026 33,050.00 390,000.00 423,050.00 0.00 1,705,000.00
23 08/15/2026 27,200.00 0.00 27,200.00 0.00 1,705,000.00
24 02/15/2027 27,200.00 405,000.00 432,200.00 0.00 1,300,000.00
25 08/15/2027 21,125.00 0.00 21,125.00 0.00 1,300,000.00
26 02/15/2028 21,125.00 420,000.00 C 441,125.00 0.00 880,000.00
27 “08/15/2028 14,300.00 0.00 - 14,300.00 0.00 880,000.00
28 02/15/2029 14,300.00 430,000.00 C 444,300.00 0.00 450,000.00
29 08/15/2029 7,312.50 0.00 7,312.50 0.00 450,000.00
30 02/15/2030 7,312.50 450,000.00 457,312.50 0.00 0.00
Total T 1,303,148.88 " 5,540,000.00 6,843,448.88 0.00

1 Effective: 06/13/2025

MIMA OPOKU on 06/13/25 at 02:05 PM EDT




08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS PAY165 PAGE 1

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME GROSS WAGES OVERTIME O/T HOURS
DEPARTMENT 010-400
00112 BROWN SHARON D 3,864.78 .00 .00
00894 RANSOM RICHARD T 8,816.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 12,681.45 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-403
00118 CHARLESTON EVELYN 4,987.30 .00 .00
00791 GRIGSBY APRIL L 3,000.31 .00 .00
00908 ROSST ELISHA c 2,637.89 .00 .00
00033 VARNELL AMY L 6,316.67 .00 .00
00162 WATERS CINDY 4,643.57 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 21,585.74 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-408
00805 ROGERS ANNETTE R 5,342.87 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 5,342.87 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-412
00055 FITTS JAMES B 6,826.67 .00 .00
00050 GODWIN DARRELL P 6,976.67 .00 .00
00985 LANCE WILLIAM D 5,416.67 .00 .00
00932 YOUNG KEVIN W 6,616.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 25,836.68 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-430
00523 ALBERTSON JAMIE P 5,506.67 .00 .00
00501 DAUGHERTY TARA L 3,286.88 .00 .00
00760 HUNT AMANDA N 2,898.74 .00 .00
00277 KIRKLAND KATHY D 3,346.88 .00 .00
00893 SHELLING KEISHA T 1,529.61 .00 .00
00505 WOODS LISHA N 2,773.73 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 19,342.51 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-440
00072 BIRMINGHAM IVORY L 3,518.84 .00 .00
00303 BURSON JENNY R 3,528.53 .00 .00
00710 HENRY PAMELA R 2,815.11 .00 .00
00687 HUNT PENNY K 2,889.95 .00 .00
00193 MCDANIEL BRYNN B 3,202.24 .00 .00
00761 MITCHELL DANA M 1,876.55 .00 .00
00911 SUTTON KAYLEE K 2,637.89 .00 .00
00070 YOUNG ANGELA G 5,666.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 26,135.78 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-450
01000 BEAN CORY D 4,045.36 .00 .00
00476 BLOODWORTH REX D 4,750.68 .00 .00
00122 CASON CATHY 1,333.33 .00 .00

00916 COX SHAWN P 4,072.97 .00 .00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

EMP#

00806
00969
00461
00877
00978
00473
00968
00701
00753
00921
00089
00424
00110
00417
00947
00451
00538
00815
00102
00566
00508
00693
00690

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

NAME
GERBER
HALL
JONES
KAUFFMAN
LAWRENCE
LITTLE
MARTINEZ
MIXON
PARO
PARR
PENNY
RACHEL
RICH
ROTHERY
ROWE
ROWE
SARTOR
SPEAR
TURNER
VALLERY
WALKER
WEERTS
WHITE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-453

00845
00996
00691
00955
00896
00937
00406

BLOODWORTH
HATLEY
KENWARD
KILPATRICK
LIVINGSTON
PARKER
STEPHENS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-455

00520
00561
00994
01001
00952
00867
00844
00941
00900
00967
00999
00410
00986
00797
01003
00897
00863
00721

BELYEU
CHURCHMAN
CLEMENTS
COFER
HARGETT
HENRY
HUEY
JOHNS
JOLLEY
KING
KYLES
MARTIN
MCKAMIE
MILLER
MILLIGAN
MITCHELL
MOOTY
PALMER

KELLY
JUSTISS
TOMMIE
JOSHUAH
WILLIAM
STEPHEN
CHRISTIAN
RICHARD
REBECCA
COREY
RONALD
JAMES
DONALD
ROBERT
GEORGE
LARRY
SABRINA
CHRISTOPHE
CINDY
AMY

JOE
CHARLES
ERIC

DANIELLE
SKYLER
AMANDA
HALIE
NATALIE
ANGELIQUE
DELLA

SHERRY
BILLY
ADAM
DEREK
JEFFERY
LESLEE
CLEMIA
JASON
KEVIN
JUSTIN
TONY
KERRY
SHANE
BRANDON
LEE
SARAH
PAULA
SHAWN

ny<Htagrr=s R2gUop@

AP gng oW

Y

U =wapgr g

w

eIl @ B

GROSS WAGES
4,184 .59
4,045.36

120.00
4,045.36
4,045.36
1,648.33
4,045.36
4,313.80
3,305.79
4,045.36
4,473.80
4,274.59
4,045.36
3,958.56
4,045.36
7,206.85
4,333.80
4,184.59
4,006.67
4,224.59
4,542.24
1,050.00
4,293.80

102,641.86

166.
3,466.
3,536.67
3,466.67
3,633.33
3,466.67
3,870.00

80
67

21,606.81

3,723.33
4,358.80
3,475.04
3,475.04
3,895.72
3,475.04
3,673.48
3,475.04
3,871.92
3,475.04
3,475.04
3,673.48
3,475.04
3,723.48
2,034.42
3,475.04
3,673.48
3,475.04

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

0O/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME
00444 PETERS
00557 POWELL
01002 ROBINSON
00788 VALLERY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-460
00563 ALLEN

00905 BLAYLOCK
00878 EADS

00219 FOSTER

00841 MARTIN

00528 ROSS

00306 SHELTON
00943 STUBBS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-461
00534 ROBERTS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-471
00449 MCWATERS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-472
00934 KENNEDY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-473
00976 HENRY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-474
00995 MCCASLAND

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-481
00170 MCMILLON
00190 PRICE
00940 RHYNE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-482
00136 BASSHAM
00392 BROWN

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

CURTIS
KYLEIGH
COLBY
CODY

HAGAN
MASON
SAVANNAH
JENNY
STACEY
NICHOLAS
COURTNEY
JASON

TINA

ALTON

EMIT

MICHAEL

KEVIN

BARBARA
THERESA
REEDA

GINA
WENDY

GROSS WAGES

L

J
S

O}

oG e

grwn

3,525.04
3,475.04
3,475.04
3,723.48

78,102.07

4,852.60
5,829.17
2,782.53
3,538.40
2,968.17
9,297.05
1,600.00
4,799.17

35,667.09

3,806.49

3,806.49

2,401.67

2,401.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67
2,291.67
8,025.33

3,759.17
3,073.92

14,858.42

4,653.33
3,102.38

7,755.71

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

O/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 010-483
00851 ALEXANDER
00931 CULLINS
00980 ELDER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-484
00997 CRUMP
00305 SMITH
00801 STABENO

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-490
00846 AYERS
00956 DELESE
00418 SHORES

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-510
00933 ALBERTSON
00697 HARKEY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-520
00959 AYERS
00651 MILLER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-530
00964 HOOPER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-531
00036 HARROD
00743 SEALS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-550
00975 DAVIS
00945 HERGERT

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-570
00112 BROWN
00894 RANSOM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

SARAH
KIMBERLY
MARY

KIMBERLY
BRIDGET
KRISTINA

JANICE
STEPHANY
MELISSA

GARY

ELIZABETH

LAUREN
PEGGY

TOMMY

KATHT
TERESA

MARLIN
LINDSAY

SHARON
RICHARD

=

(SRS

D

GROSS WAGES

3,125.00
4,463.33
2,867.92

10,456.25

2,223.00
4,613.33
2,910.11

9,746 .44
3,125.42

3,039.58
5,546.67

11,711.67

14,505.95

6,736.67

21,242.62

5,000.00
3,541.32

8,541.32

4,466.67
4,466.67
3,181.47
2,691.49
5,872.96
1,657.97
1,657.97
3,315.94

250.00

250.00

500.00

PAY165 PAGE

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

.00
.00
.00
.00
195.00
.00
.00
195.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

10.

00

.00
.00

10.

00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00

.00
.00

00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

00

.00
.00

.00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS PAY165 PAGE 5
FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024
EMP# NAME

GROSS WAGES OVERTIME O/T HOURS

DEPARTMENT 010-571

01005 BILLINGSLEY JAMES 957.00 153.00 8.50
00924 BOUCHER DAVID L 1,234.00 522.00 29.00
00872 BROWN DIANE B 1,554.00 468.00 26.00
00873 BURTON LAVONNE K 229.00 .00 .00
00578 BYRD SHARHONDA L 1,323.00 189.00 10.50
00586 CASTEEL DIANA M 162.00 .00 .00
00579 CATES JAMES T 1,573.00 387.00 21.50
00865 CLARK RONALD 220.00 .00 .00
00582 CLEMENTS SUE G 1,983.00 873.00 48.50
00884 COOLIDGE DWIGHT 877.50 211.50 11.75
00984 COTTER STUART 1,488.00 360.00 20.00
00590 ELLIOTT RHONDA K 192.00 .00 .00
00494 FULLER Jo B 2,043.00 909.00 50.50
01006 GALA KRISTINE 162.00 .00 .00
00781 GARNER DAJAH 180.00 .00 .00
00970 GREIG CARL 162.00 .00 .00
00971 GREIG SUSAN 202.00 .00 .00
00594 GRIFFIN BOBBIE P 186.00 .00 .00
00926 HALL ELIZABETH 1,308.00 180.00 10.00
01009 HENDRIX SHANNON W 114.00 .00 .00
00799 HUDDLESTON BHUFORD L 186.00 .00 .00
01007 JACKSON MICHAEL 180.00 .00 .00
00775 LAGRONE NANCY G 192.00 .00 .00
00668 LOVE MARY G 192.00 .00 .00
00832 MACK MARJORIE B 153.00 .00 .00
00928 MACK TONYA L 405.00 .00 .00
00326 MANLEY LINDA K 144 .00 .00 .00
00605 MCLILLY HELEN M 180.00 .00 .00
00607 MILLSAP MIRANDA M 192.00 .00 .00
01008 NEAL ANNETTE 186.00 .00 .00
00983 NEFF KAY 165.00 .00 .00
00610 PARKER MARGARET A 186.00 .00 .00
00776 PHILLIPS SHIRLEY A 232.00 .00 .00
00966 PORTERFIELD MARCIA 24 .00 .00 .00
01010 PREECE JOE 150.00 .00 .00
00612 PROPPS VELMA R 180.00 .00 .00
00673 RILEY CHARLES L 941.50 229.50 12.75
01012 ROYAL DURWIN 90.00 .00 .00
00881 SCHEXNYDER ROWAN J 1,016.50 202.50 11.25
00929 SCHEXNYDER SHARON D 855.00 189.00 10.50
00624 SHAW AUDREY M 1,308.00 180.00 10.00
00870 SOILEAU RHONDA S 232.00 .00 .00
00630 SPELLING JEWEL M 226.00 .00 .00
00875 STEVENSON FLOYZELL 150.00 .00 .00
01011 THORNELL TEENA 150.00 .00 .00
00809 WEBSTER DELOIS 1,296.00 153.00 8.50
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 25,361.50 5,206.50 289.25
DEPARTMENT 010-575
00443 BRYCE DENISA K 3,507.91 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 3,507.91 .00 .00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS PAY165 PAGE 6

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME GROSS WAGES OVERTIME O/T HOURS
DEPARTMENT 010-580
00449 MCWATERS ALTON D 688.36 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 688.36 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 490,051.80 5,401.50 299.25
DEPARTMENT 011-435
00794 ANDERSON TARA L 4,049.20 .00 .00
00923 GARNER KIM J 1,660.33 .00 .00
00893 SHELLING KEISHA T 1,738.34 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 7,4477.87 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 7,447.87 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-400
00281 BYNUM KATHERINE R 185.00 .00 .00
00100 CROSSEN MARY F 285.00 .00 .00
00511 DAWSON BILLY D 285.00 .00 .00
00028 DUPREE BENJAMIN S 285.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 1,040.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-600
00281 BYNUM KATHERINE R 3,649.53 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 3,649.53 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-601
00100 CROSSEN MARY F 4,381.67 .00 .00
00511 DAWSON BILLY D 4,381.67 .00 .00
00028 DUPREE BENJAMIN S 7,462.46 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 16,225.80 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 20,915.33 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 017-580
00048 BARKER LESLEY A 6,678.06 .00 .00
00354 COLLINS MALINDA K 4,500.00 .00 .00
00223 KLUGE KAYLIN D 4,633.33 .00 .00
00550 MOLONEY THOMAS E 4,650.00 .00 .00
00766 ROWE LATARSHA N 3,596.00 .00 .00
00992 WILLIAMS COURTNEY 1,791.66 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 25,849.05 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 25,849.05 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 019-581
00913 HINTON LAINIE R 2,646.88 .00 .00
00795 RESTELLE KAYLA A 4,166.67 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 6,813.55 .00 .00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 019-582
00913 HINTON
00795 RESTELLE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 020-581
00274 MCDANIEL

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 021-611
00948 BYNUM

00055 FITTS

00425 FOWLER

00990 HARGETT
00347 HICKS

00749 HOOKER

00026 JOHNSON
00744 MCCALL

00919 PATE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 022-612
00533 CARLISLE
00958 DENNIS

00915 DUCK

00513 GASTON

00047 GOODSON
00850 HAND

00755 MAY

00963 WATKINS
00932 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 023-613
00987 BORDEN
00159 IVORY
00985 LANCE
00910 NOLEN
00954 SKINNER
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

LATINTE
KAYLA

JOBY

CADE
JAMES
JOSHUA
RUSTON
JIMMY
JOHN
ROBERT
JAMES
CORY

SCOTTY
BRADLEY
DANIEL
RODERICK
JIMMY
DENNIS
DAVID
MARTY
KEVIN

LELAND
KELVIN
WILLIAM
JEFFREY
TRAVIS

nurr=s=spow

HFApsdgnd

=

GROSS WAGES

50.00
50.00

100.00

6,913.55

3,834.58
3,834.58

3,834.58

1,023.00

50.00
3,541.83
2,253.00
4,510.85
3,224.38
4,250.00
4,210.00
3,329.45

26,392.51

26,392.51

3,674.71
5,200.68
4,400.85
3,764.71
3,787.65
3,174.38
3,801.94
3,574.96

50.00

31,429.88
31,429.88
3,674.71
3,894.71
50.00
4,400.85
2,843.58
14,863.85

14,863.85

OVERTIME

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

O/T HOURS

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 024-614
00147 BYRUM

00050 GODWIN

00565 HARRIS

00655 MAYFIELD
00895 RANDOLPH
00790 SMITH

00907 STABENO

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 034-560
00796 CASON
00550 MOLONEY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 037-580
00569 BURNS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 047-580
00878 EADS

00219 FOSTER

00841 MARTIN

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 063-580
00048 BARKER

00913 HINTON

00917 JONES

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 064-580
00569 BURNS

00796 CASON

00354 COLLINS
00913 HINTON

00917 JONES

00223 KLUGE

00274 MCDANIEL
00550 MOLONEY

SCOTT
DARRELL
STEPHEN
MARC
BOBBY
DENNIS
WILLIAM

FRANKLIN
THOMAS

DEBBIE

SAVANNAH
JENNY
STACEY

LESLEY
LAINIE
LARISSA

DEBEBIE
FRANKLIN
MALINDA
LAINTE
LARISSA
KAYLIN
JOBY
THOMAS

Nnumyp oy

[l

Z Wy

HOWO=z2®™ x4

GROSS WAGES

4,730
50
2,170
3,501
240
2,609
3,049

16,352

16,352

4,216.
1,150.

5,366

5,366.

4,633
4,633

4,633

500.
500.
500.

1,500.

1,500

1,657.
2,646.

3,883
8,187

8,187

500.
500.
500.
500.
500.
500.
500.
500.

.85
.00
.65
.83
.00
.86
.49

.68

.68

677

00

.67

67

.33

.33

.33

00
00
00

00

.00

02
87
.33

.22

.22

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

PAY165 PAGE



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP#

00795
00766
00992

NAME
RESTELLE
ROWE
WILLIAMS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 067-581
00992 WILLIAMS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 088-400
00993 FOSTER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-400
00563 ALLEN

00905 BLAYLOCK
00534 ROBERTS
00528 ROSS

00943 STUBBS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-401
01000 BEAN
00476 BLOODWORTH
00916 COX
00806 GERBER
00969 HALL
00877 KAUFFMAN
00978 LAWRENCE
00968 MARTINEZ
00701 MIXON
00921 PARR
00089 PENNY
00424 RACHEL
00110 RICH
00417 ROTHERY
00947 ROWE
00451 ROWE
00538 SARTOR
00815 SPEAR
00566 VALLERY
00508 WALKER
00690 WHITE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

KAYLA
LATARSHA
COURTNEY

COURTNEY

GARY

HAGAN
MASON
TINA
NICHOLAS
JASON

CORY
REX
SHAWN
KELLY
JUSTISS
JOSHUAH
WILLIAM
CHRISTIAN
RICHARD
COREY
RONALD
JAMES
DONALD
ROBERT
GEORGE
LARRY
SABRINA
CHRISTOPHE
AMY

JOE
ERIC

A
N

vyt gs 24qUprnmOU g n

aragdow

GROSS WAGES
500.00
500.00
500.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

1,841.67
1,841.67

1,841.67

3,129.84
3,129.84

3,129.84

2,114.07
2,337.50
1,116.84
2,866.28
1,284.17

9,718.86

396.31
300.99
197.87
422.08
396.31
396.31
396.31
396.31
447.87
396.31
447 .87
422.08
396.31
396.31
396.31
862.48
447.87
422.08
422.08
332.75
447 .87

8,740.68

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

O/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00



08/11/2025 15:55 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 11/01/2024 TO 11/30/2024

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 091-402
00561 CHURCHMAN
00994 CLEMENTS
01001 COFER
00867 HENRY
00844 HUEY
00941 JOHNS
00900 JOLLEY
00967 KING
00999 KYLES
00410 MARTIN
00986 MCKAMIE
00797 MILLER
01003 MILLIGAN
00897 MITCHELL
00863 MOOTY
00721 PALMER
00753 PARO
00444 PETERS
00957 POWELL
01002 ROBINSON
00788 VALLERY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 095-400
00998 BOYLES

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

BILLY
ADAM
DEREK
LESLEE
CLEMIA
JASON
KEVIN
JUSTIN
TONY
KERRY
SHANE
BRANDON
LEE
SARAH
PAULA
SHAWN
REBECCA
CURTIS
KYLEIGH
COLBY
CODY

DANIEL

AP U

g

los]

|0

[l

GROSS WAGES

281.20
158.29
158.29
158.29
126 .52
158.29
178.08
158.29
158.29
126.52
158.29
126 .52
118.71
158.29
126.52
158.29
362.54
158.29
158.29
158.29
126.52

3,472.61

21,932.15

2,884.80
2,884 .80
2,884.80

699,026.78

PAY165 PAGE

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

5,401.50

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

299.25
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AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

We welcome the following entities who
joined TexPool in November 2024:

TexPool

Medina County Hospital District

Mission Economic Development Corporation
" City of Pearsall

Dripping Springs MUD 1

City of Plains

TexPool Prime

Medina County Hospital District

Mission Economic Development Corporation
City of Pearsall

Gaines County

Dripping Springs MUD 1

City of Plains

Monthly Newsletter: December 2024

TexPool Advisory Board Members
Patrick Krishock David Landeros
Belinda Weaver Sharon Matthews
Deborah Laudermilk Dina Edgar
Valarie Van Vlack

Overseen by the State of Texas Comptroller
of Public Accounts Glenn Hegar

Operated under the supervision of the Texas

Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company

Economic and Market Commentary:
Record High

December 1, 2024

Records, as they say, are made to be broken. But some seem so out of reach we don’t pay attention to
them until they are nearly upon us. Think Cal Ripken'’s consecutive games-played streak, Katie
Ledecky’s gold medals, or LeBron James’ career points. That's the case with the record amount of
money market fund assets under management reached in late November. That number? $7 trillion.
The broader liquidity market, including pooled investments such as TexPool and TexPool Prime, is
also experiencing highs.

Of course, the tremendous inflows into liquidity products, including pooled investments such as
TexPool and TexPool Prime, started when the Federal Reserve began hiking rates in March 2022 and
continued as rates climbed through 3%, 4%, and 5%. But with the Fed cutting rates, surely the recent
success is coming to an end, right? We don’t think so. A hypothetical theme popular in the markets in
the coming months might be that clients can hardly wait to transfer their “sideline cash” to the stock
and bond markets if yields dip much further. We believe that for most investors, cash is not coal
waiting to be shoveled into a furnace to power riskier asset classes. Liquidity vehicles’ utility as a
rdechanism to pay expe(xsés with the potential for an aitraciive return and as a crucial part of a
balanced portfolio will persist. If the Fed’s terminal fed funds rate settles in the mid 3s (we now think
3.5% to 4% is possible), cash should remain a robust investment.

(continued page 6)

Performance as of November 30, 2024

TexPool TexPool Prime
Current Invested Balance $31,334,960,457 $1 2,94.4,29’7,892
Weighted Average Maturity** 40 Days 51 Days
Weighted Average Life** 101 Days 70 Days
Net Asset Value 1.00011 1.00016
Total Number of Participants 2,905 634
Management Fee on Invested Balance 0.0450% 0.0550%
Interest Distributed $120,944,555.99 $52,257,270.88
Management Fee Collected $1,076,509.66 $594,991.35
Current S&P Global Rating AAAmM AAAM

Month Averages

Average Invested Balance

$31,142,262,904

$13,161,933,672

Average Monthly Rate* 4.73% 4.83%
Average Weighted Average Maturity** 38 50
Average Weighted Average Life** 99 72

*This average monthly rate for TexPool Prime for each date may reflect a waiver of some portion or all of

each of the management fees.
**See page 2 for definitions.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Phone: 1-866-TEXPOOL (839-7665) - Fax:1-866-839-3291 - TexPool.com

(© 2024 Federated Hermes, Inc.
G35884-24 (12/24)

Managed and
Serviced by

Federated == —

Hermes «
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Portfolio by Maturity (%)

As of November 30, 2024

W 1-7 days 67.6
B 8-30 days 2.2
B 31-90 days 17.7
W 91-180 days 8.0
M 181+ days 4.5

Portfolio Asset Summary as of November 30, 2024

Portfolio by Type of Investment (%)

As of November 30, 2024

B Agencies 40.7

W Treasurys 29.2

B Repurchase Agreements 25.5
M Money Market Funds 4.6

) M'arléet.‘\rlalue._

Uninvested Balance
Receivable for Investments Sold
Accrual of Interest Income

In',te'résf_éknd' Méhagement’ Fees Payable
Payable for Investments Purchased
Accrued Expenses & Taxes

Repurchase Agreements

Mutual Fund Investments

Government Securities

US Treasury Bills

US Treasury Notes

Total

Book Value
$945.29 $945.29
000 0.00

110,813,543.62
-120,944,733.93
-288,186,076.25
-71,523.20
8,055,876,000.00
1,467,085,200.00
12,870,401,879.31
7,568,675,134.53
1,674,901,642.35
$31,338,552,011.72

©110,813,543.62
-120,944,733.93
-288,186,076.25
-71,523.20
8,055,876,000.00
1,467,085,200.00
12,870,737,552.40
7,564,824,903.40
1,674,824,646.12
$31,334,960,457.45

Market value of collateral supporting the Repurchase Agreements is at least 102% of the Book Value. The portfolio is managed by Federated Investment Counseling
and the assets are safe kept in a separate custodial account at State Street Bank in the name of TexPool. The only source of payment to the Participants is the assets
of TexPool. There is no secondary source of payment for the pool such as insurance or State
TexPool Participant Services.

Participant Summary

School District

635
Higher Education 60
County 201
Healthcare 95
Utility District 943
City 512
Emergency Districts 114
Economic Development Districts 95
Transit/Toll Authorities 15
River/Port Authorities 18
Other 217

**Definition of Weighted Average Maturity and Weighted Average Life

‘Number of Participants

guarantee. Should you require a copy of the portfolio, please contact

Balaajice:;
$9,329,534,823.93
$1,510,757.973.14
$3,065,249,491.28
$1,600,845,408.33
$5,004,255,182.30
$8,309,449,907.72

$410,156,143.34
$212,961,778.04
$682,690,487.52
$343,795,981.39
$865,255,766.44

WAM is the mean average of the periods of time remaining until the securities held in TexPool (a) are scheduled to be repaid, (b) would be repaid upon a demand by
TexPool, or (c) are scheduled to have their interest rate readjusted to reflect current market rates. Securities with adjustable rates payable upon demand are treated

as maturing on the earlier of the two dates set forth in (b) and (c)

if their scheduled maturity is 397 days or less; and the later of the two dates set forth in (b) and (c)

if their scheduled maturity is more than 397 days. The mean is weighted based on the percentage of the amortized cost of the portfolio invested in each period.

WAL is calculated in the same manner as WAM, but is based solely on the periods of time remaining until the securities held in TexPool (a) are scheduled to be
repaid or (b) would be repaid upon a demand by TexPool, without reference to when interest rates of securities within TexPool are scheduled to be readjusted.

Pg: 2



Daily Summary

1171
11/2
1173
11/4
11/5
11/6
1177
11/8
11/9
11710
11/11
1112
11/13
1114
1115
11/16
11117
11/18
11/19
11/20
11/21
11/22
11/23
11/24
11/25
11/26
11/27
11/28
11/29
11/30

Average:

Money Mkt. Fund |

Equiv. (SEC Std.)
4.8683%
4.8683%
4.8683%
4.8514%
4.8259%
4.8257%
4.8236%
4.7770%
4.7770%
4.7770%
4.7770%
4.6852%
4.6930%
4.6873%
4.6850%
4.6850%
4.6850%
4.6817%
4.6815%
4.6799%
4.6687%
4.6710%
4.6710%
4.6710%
4.6710%
4.6734%
4.6705%
4.6705%
4.6683%
4.6683%
4.7302%

Dividend
Factor
0.000133379
0.000133379
0.000133379
0.000132916
0.000132217
0.000132211
0.000132154
0.000130876
0.000130876
0.000130876
0.000130876
0.000128362
0.000128576
0.000128418
0.000128357
0.000128357
0.000128357
0.000128265
0.000128259
0.000128216
0.000127909
0.000127972
0.000127972
0.000127972
0.000127972
0.000128038
0.000127960
0.000127960
0.000127898
0.000127898
0.000129595

TexPool Invested
.Balance -

$31,187,328,538.36
$31,187,328,538.36
$31,187,328,538.36
$31,233,376,776.44
$31,222,946,732.73
$31,202,021,969.81
$31,230,706,171.86
$31,456,316,350.57
$31,456,316,350.57
$31,456,316,350.57
$31,456,316,350.57
$31,434,035,161.18
$31,388,211,628.86
$31,256,621,660.16
$30,818,368,048.76
$30,818,368,048.76
$30,818,368,048.76
$30,836,296,541.25
$30,884,089,116.71
$30,666,898,624.87
$30,969,253,821.27
$30,793,243,835.08
$30,793,243,835.08
$30,793,243,835.08
$31,146,691,142.10
$31,345,800,205.52
$31,279,464,984.95
$31,279,464,984.95
$31,334,960,457.45
$31,334,960,457.45
$31,142,262,903.55

1.00013

~1.00013

1.00013
1.00013
1.00013
1.00011

1.00012
1.00009
1.00009
1.00009
1.00009
1.00009
1.00013
1.00013
1.00010
1.00010
1.00010
1.00010
1.00010
1.00009
1.00007
1.00004
1.00004
1.00004
1.00007
1.00008
1.00008
1.00008
1.00011

1.00011

1.00010

WAM Days
36
36
36
34
36
38
37
38
38
38
38
36
36
37
38
38
38
39
39
39
38
39
39
39
36
38
39
39
40
40
38

94
94
94
92
95
98
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
102
102
102
101
102
102
102
102
102
102
98
99
101
101
101
101
99

Pg: 3
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TExXPoOOL Prime

Portfolio by Type of Investment (%)

As of November 30, 2024

Poftfdiib'by Maturity (%)

As of Novernber 30, 2024

W 1-7 days 62.2

M 8-30 days 6.3

B 31-90 days 11.5
W 91-180 days 11.7
B 181+ days 8.4

B Commercial Paper 48.8
M Repurchase Agreements 29.5
@ Variable Rate Notes 21.7

Portfolio Asset Summary as of November 30, 2024

Book Value v . Market Value
Uninvested Balance -$12.83 -$12.83
R‘eceivablké for Investments Sold 0.00 0.00

Accrual of Interest Income

Interest and Management Fees Payable

Payable for Investments Purchased

Accrued Expenses & Taxes

18,325,328.32
-52,257,289.66
0.00
-39,010.22

18,325,328.32
-52,257,289.66
0.00
-39,010.22

3,826,040,000.00 3,826,040,000.00
Commercial Paper 7,615,228,876.01 7,616,878,579.39
Mutual Fund Investments 0.00 0.00

Government Securities 0.00 0.00
Variable Rate Notes 1,537,000,000.00 1,537,397,316.45
Total $12,944,297,891.62 $12,946,344,911.45

Repurchase Agreements

Market value of collateral supporting the Repurchase Agreements is at least 102% of the Book Value. The portfolio is managed by Federated Investment Counseling
and the assets are safe kept in a separate custodial account at State Street Bank in the name of TexPool Prime. The assets of TexPool Prime are the only source of
payments to the Participants. There is no secondary source of payment for the pool such as insurance or State guarantee. Should you require a copy of the portfolio,
please contact TexPool Participant Services

Participant Summary

_ : 5 e : o ‘Number of Participants . . e S el 7 Balance
School District 169 $4,180,763,603.27
Higher Education 19 $993,953,854.15
County 55 $899,666,003.96
Healthcare ) 24 $530,857,740.5%9
Utility District 84 $524,840,535.21
City 124 $2,296,276,378.60
Emergency Districts 37 $148,004,677.13
Economic Development Districts 25 $54,877,402.50
Transit/Toll Authorities 10 $1,073,722,652.08
River/Port Authorities 8 $657,339,024.65
Other 79 $1,583,973,716.23

Pg: 4



TN
1172

11/3

11/4

11/5

1176

11/7

11/8

11/9

11/10
1/
11/12
11713
11714
11/15
11716
11/17
11718
11719
11/20
11/21
11/22
11/23
11/24
11/25
11726
11/27
11/28
11/29
11/30

Average:

4.9695%
4.9695%
4.9526%
4.9285%
4.9275%
4.9210%
4.8286%
4.8286%
4.8286%
4.8286%
4.8110%
4.7844%

4.7808%

4.7914%

47914%

4.7914%
4.7887%
4.7868%
4.7853%
4.7834%
4.7892%
4.7892%
4.7892%
4.7918%
4.7921%
4.7917%
4.7917%
4.7951%
4.7951%
4.8324%

4.9695%

TEXPoOOL Prime

~ Dividend -

.. Factor

0.000136151
0.000136151
0.000136151
0.000135689
0.000135028
0.000134999
0.000134822
0.000132290
0.000132290
0.000132290
0.000132290
0.000131807
0.000131079
0.000130982
0.000131270
0.000131270
0.000131270

0.000131196

0.000131145
0.000131103
0.000131053
0.000131210
0.000131210
0.000131210
0.000131283
0.000131291

0.000131279
0.000131279
0.000131373
0.000131373
0.000132394

TexPool Prime

Invested Balance .

$13,336,185,715.65
$13,336,185,715.65
$13,336,185,715.65
$13,356,058,356.91
$13,356,039,339.34
$13,408,658,993.85
$13,390,814,712.14
$13,381,036,069.25
$13,381,036,069.25
$13,381,036,069.25
$13,381,036,069.25
$13,342,876,545 43
$13,207,899,149.24
$13,154,621,787.48
$12,938,646,928.08

$12,938,646,928.08°

$12,938,646,928.08
$13,009,404.256.09
$13,078,107,044.84
$13,125,051,492.04
$13,189,125,079.62
$12,956,746,306.72
$12,956,746,306.72
$12,956,746,306.72
$13,023,313,945.48
$13,048,307,540.66
$13,030,127,504.43
$13,030,127,504.43
$12,944,297,891.62
$12,944,297,891.62
$13,161,933,672.12

1.00022
1.00022
1.00022
1.00032
1.00030
1.00028
1.00029
1.00010
1.00010
1.00010
1.00010

1.00024

1.00028

1.00029

1.00012

100012

1.00012
1.00023
1.00025
1.00023
1.00022
1.00009
1.00009
1.00009
1.00021
1.00020
1.00015
1.00015
1.00016
1.00016
1.00019

47
47
47
45
47
46
50
52
52
52
52
49
49

49 -

51

51

51
50
49

49

48
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
51
S0

74
74
74
71

72
71

74
75
75
75
75
72
72
72
73
73
73
72
71

70
70
73
73
73
71

71

71
71

70
70
72

Pg: 5
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TEXPOOL

Participant Services
1001 Texas Ave. Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002
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= MELISSA SHORES
CASS COUNTY
PO BOX 152
LINDEN TX 75563-0152
260
Fed and Federal

It is still too early to truly assess the ramifications on the liquidity
markets of Donald Trump’s return to the White House. We don’t
invest based on rumor, speculation, or promises. However, we
continue to think many of his potential policies, especially on
tariffs and immigration, could be inflationary. Those primarily
impact the money markets through the Fed, which should be
factored into its updated Summary of Economic Projections
released after its meeting on Dec. 18. In fact, that document is
probably more important than the Committee’s decision to lower
or maintain the target range—at present a coin flip—as we expect
policymakers to-adopt an every-other-meeting cut approach in
2025. A pause in December likely means a cut in January; a cut
likely means a pause. If policymakers slow the pace of easing due
to concerns about inflation stalling or trending back up, money
markets likely will see yields stabilize at elevated levels.

At the end of the month, yields on 1-, 3-, 6-, and 12-month US
Treasuries were 4.61%, 4.49%, 4.43%, and 4.28%, respectively.

T3 P1

TexPool & TexPool Prime vs. 9o-Day Treasury Bill
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90-Day Treasury Bill is a short-term debt instrument l')acked by the
national government. These are used to collect inmediate cash to meet
outstanding obligations.

Any private investor can invest in a Treasury~bill. The 90-Day Treasury.Bill
is a weighted average rate of the weekly auctions of 90-Day Treasury Bills.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Tips for Preventing Financial Fraud

With cyber-crime and other social engineering attacks on the rise,
TexPool offers tips, resources, and other suggestions to help
protect your participating entity from potential financial fraud.
Please visit the Financial Fraud Prevention page on TexPool.com
to learn more.
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